## Terms and Conditions for BlissLabs Fiscal Hosting

**1. Purpose:** These Terms and Conditions govern the relationship between BlissLabs (the "Host") and the project (the "Collective") seeking to host funds through BlissLabs' Fiscal Hosting services.

**2. Permitted Uses:** The Collective agrees to use the funds solely for the following purposes:

- **Project Development:** Funding the development, maintenance, and improvement of the Collective's Android or Mobile Linux-related project.
- **Community Support:** Supporting the Collective's community through activities such as events, workshops, and online forums.
- Administrative Costs: Covering necessary administrative expenses, such as fees associated with the Fiscal Hosting services.

**3. Prohibited Uses:** The Collective shall not use the funds for any of the following purposes:

- Political Activities: Engaging in political activities or endorsements.
- Illegal Activities: Engaging in any illegal or unethical activities.
- **Personal Enrichment:** Using the funds for personal gain or enrichment.

4. Oversight and Review: BlissLabs reserves the right to monitor the Collective's use of funds and to require the Collective to provide documentation or reports as necessary. BlissLabs may suspend or terminate the Fiscal Hosting services if the Collective violates these Terms and Conditions or engages in prohibited activities.

**5. Indemnification:** The Collective agrees to indemnify and hold harmless BlissLabs from any and all claims, losses, damages, liabilities, costs, and expenses arising from or related to the Collective's use of the funds or violation of these Terms and Conditions.

**6. Termination:** Either party may terminate this agreement at any time, with or without cause. Upon termination, BlissLabs shall return any remaining funds to the Collective within 30 days of the termination date. If the Collective requests, BlissLabs may facilitate the transfer of funds to another fiscal host designated by the Collective, subject to applicable terms and conditions.

**7. Governing Law:** These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan, United States.

By accepting these Terms and Conditions, the Collective agrees to comply with all applicable laws and regulations and to use the funds in accordance with the stated purposes.